METAL-SEATED BALL VALVES
For Severe Service and High-temperature
ASME 150–300, Sizes 4–24” (100–600 mm)
BOTTOM TRUNNION DETAIL
Cover photograph shows a 14” (350 mm) Split-body Valve for iron pellets at 1,450ºF (788°C).
SB-150/300, SPLIT-BODY FULL PORT FLANGED
METAL-SEATED BALL VALVES, 4–24” (100–600 mm)
ASME Classes 150, 300

DESIGN
I
HOW TO ORDER
CODE BALL STEM
CA CA 6NM CA 6NM
CB C 5 C 5
CT C 12 C 12
SN SS 316-Cr plated XM-19
CR SS 316-Cr plated SS 630
NN SS 316-Ni plated XM-19
TYPE OF CONNECTION
A – Special F – Flanged R – Flanged, ring joint
SIZE OF CONNECTION∗
Customers have the choice of specifying valve size as
part of the valve figure (“B”) using the numbers below,
or indicating valve size separately.
12 – 4” 16 – 10” 20 – 16” 24 – 24”
14 – 6” 18 – 12” 21 – 18” 99 – Special
15 – 8” 19 – 14” 22 – 20”
BODY PRESSURE RATING(1)
0 – 150 1 – 300
PORT
4 – Full port, one seat 5 – Full port, short pattern
TYPE
Metal Seat:
L – Split-body, trunnion and leaf spring
BODY MATERIAL
01 – Special 13 – Stainless steel, F316, CF8M
02 – WCB 14 – Stainless steel, F316L, CF3M
04 – Chr. moly, C5 28 – F317, CG8M
05 – Chr. moly, WC6 31 – LCC
09 – Chr. moly, C12
FF
EE
DD
CC
BB
AA
SIZE OF
CONNECTION* PORT BODY
MATERIAL
TRIM
MATERIALTYPE
A B C D E
SEAT/SEAL
MATERIAL
HF G
TYPE OF
CONNECTION
F 1 2 — 0 4 L 1 3 — S N 7 S
EXAMPLE:  Flanged, 4”, Class 150, full port, Type L design, CF8M body, SS 316 CR plated ball, A 479 Gr. XM-19 stem, Stellite seat with
Graphite Backup.
SEAT MATERIAL
Metal Seat:
6– Stellited seat, PTFE seal
7– Stellited seat, graphite seal (standard)
9– Special
SPECIAL SERVICE OR DESIGN (2)
A – Standard (top-entry) P – Powders
H – Cryogenic S – Scraper seat
I – NACE sour gas (standard split-body)
L – Locked scraper seat T – Bonnet, double packing
M – Locked standard seat X – Special
II
HH
TRIM MATERIALGG
— —
METAL-SEATED BALL VALVES